## North Smithfield Budget Committee Agenda North Smithfield Town Hall 83 Greene Street, North Smithfield, RI 02896 Thursday, July 7, 2022 6:00 PM

## \*\*SHOULD THE GOVERNOR LIFT THE EXECUTIVE ORDER 22-20, THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN PERSON WITH LIVESTREAMING AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING ONLY- PARTICIPATION WILL BE ALLOWED ONLY IN PERSON\*\*

Participation may be via zoom as indicated below.

Participation does not require a computer. You may use a phone to participate by calling the number listed:

Call in #: (301) 715-8592 Meeting ID: 837 9587 9269

For those with a computer:

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone by clicking on this link: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83795879269">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83795879269</a>

Helpful links for those unfamiliar with Zoom:

- This link provides a test meeting scenario: https://zoom.us/test
- Instructions for joining a meeting are available at: https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-How-Do-I-Join-A-Meeting-
- Which web browser should I use? https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362593-LaunchingZoom-from-a-web-browser
  - I. Open Meeting
  - II. Roll Call
- III. Open Forum Pursuant to 42-46-6 (d)
- IV. Old Business
  - A. Discussion, vote or other action:
    - 1. Review the North Smithfield Fire and Rescue Service Contract for July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025 and discuss the fiscal impact.
- V. New Business
  - A. Discussion, vote or other action approval of Minutes from June 15, 2022.
  - B. Discussion, vote or other action:
    - 1. Review the North Smithfield Fire and Rescue Service Contract Section 2: Minimum Staffing and discuss the fiscal impact.
- VI. Finance Director remarks
- VII. Adjourn

Individuals requesting special assistance should contact the Town Clerk's Office at 767-2200, ext. 326 seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the meeting date.